
Korea Public Holiday 2026

01 January Thursday New year's day
16 February Monday Seollal (Korean New Year's Day)
17 February Tuesday Seollal (Korean New Year's Day)
18 February Wednesday Seollal (Korean New Year's Day)
01 March Sunday The Anniversary of the Independence Movement of

March 1st, 1919
02 March Monday The Anniversary of the Independence Movement of

March 1st, 1919 alternative
01 May Friday Labor Day
05 May Tuesday Children's Day
06 May Wednesday Children's Day
24 May Sunday The Buddha´s Birthday
25 May Monday The Buddha´s Birthday alternative
03 June Wednesday Local Election Day - year of 2026
06 June Saturday Memorial Day
15 August Saturday Independence Day of Korea
17 August Monday Independence Day of Korea alternative
24 September Thursday Chuseok (Korean Thanksgiving Day)
25 September Friday Chuseok (Korean Thanksgiving Day)
26 September Saturday Chuseok (Korean Thanksgiving Day)
03 October Saturday The National Foundation Day
05 October Monday The National Foundation Day alternative
09 October Friday The Hangeul (Korean characters) Day
25 December Friday Christmas Day
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Vietnam Office
Vietnam Tiger Consulting Company Limited
6F,Suite 612A Me Linh Point, 02 Ngo Duc Ke St., District 1, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam
T: +84 (28) 3520 2760
F: +84 (28) 3823 7840
info@tiger-consulting.net
India Office
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